
19
85

20
10

20
35

20
60

20
85

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6
A

M
JJ

A
S

 te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 a
no

m
al

y 
(°

C
)

19
85

20
10

20
35

20
60

20
85

-75

-50

-25

0

25

50

75

O
N

D
JF

M
 p

re
ci

pi
ta

tio
n 

an
om

al
y 

(%
)

No change RCP 2.6 RCP 4.5 RCP 6.0 RCP 8.5

Yoni Verhaegen
(a)

Yoni Verhaegen
(b)

Yoni Verhaegen





